
January 2023 Final Examinations - Grade 10 - 12

Monday, Jan. 9 Tuesday, Jan. 10 Wednesday, Jan. 11 Thursday, Jan. 12 Friday, Jan. 13

Classes
Resume

ELA 30-1 (Part A)
ELA 30-2 (Part A)

9:00 - 12:00
Room 112 & 114

Social 30-1 (Part A)
Social 30-2 (Part A)

9:00 - 12:00
Room 403 (4th floor)

Monday, Jan. 16 Tuesday, Jan. 17 Wednesday, Jan. 18 Thursday, Jan. 19 Friday, Jan. 20

Last Day of Classes
Grades 10-12

Tutorials Available as Needed Tutorials Available as Needed Math 30-1
9:00-12:00
Room 117

Math 30-2
9:00-12:00
Room 114

ELA 30-1
(Part B)
ELA 30-2
(Part B)

9:00-12:00
Room 117
Room 118

ELA 20

9:00-12:00
Room 113

Room 114

Science 10
(Robichaud)
9:00-11:00

Rooms
117 & 119

Bio 20
(Sceviour)
9:00-11:00

Rooms
120 & 121

Physics 20
(Taven)

9:00-11:00
Room 122

Chem 20
(Biegler)

9:00-11:00
Room 121

Social 20 (Part A)
(Sharda)
1:00-3:00

Rooms 113 & 114

Math 20-1
9:00-12:00
Room 107
Math 20-2
9:00-11:00
Room 114

Math 10C
(Boughton)
9:00-12:00
Room 113
Room 117

Monday, Jan. 23 Tuesday, Jan. 24 Wednesday, Jan. 25 Thursday, Jan. 26 Friday, Jan. 27

Social 30-1
(Part B)

Social 30-2
(Part B)

9:00-11:30
Room  117

Social 20
(Part B)

9:00-11:00
Room 113
Room 114

Bio 30
9:00-12:00
Room 117

Chem 30
9:00-12:00
Room 117

Science 30
9:00-12:00
Room 117

Monday, Jan. 30 Tuesday, Jan. 31

PD Day First Day of
Semester 2



January 2023 Final Examinations - Grade 8 - 9

Monday, Jan. 23 Tuesday, Jan. 24 Wednesday, Jan. 25 Thursday, Jan. 26 Friday, Jan. 27

Science (Forsyth)
PAT

9:00-10:15
Rooms 410 & 411

Last Day of Classes
for Grade 8s and 9s

No regular classes for 8s and 9s but students may be invited by their teachers to
complete missed expectations or assignments.

(Note: Junior High students at NSS meet Alberta Education requirements for instruction because
of the high school operation expectations.)

Monday, Jan. 30 Tuesday, Jan. 31

PD Day
First Day of
Semester 2


